Code CII

Company name Hochiminh City Infrastructure Investment Joint Stock Company

Date 10/10/2023

Subject Notice of adjusting information related to convertible bond

Content:

On October 12, 2023, the Hochiminh Stock Exchange issued an Annoucement regarding the adjustment of the time for rights transference, subscription and payment of convertble bonds of Hochiminh City Infrastructure Investment Joint Stock Company (CII) as follows:

- Time for rights transference: from October 26, 2023 to November 14, 2023 (instead from October 26, 2023 to November 09, 2023)
- Time for subscription and payment: from October 26, 2023 to November 20, 2023 (instead from October 26, 2023 to November 15, 2023).